Level

1: First-time DS

freshmen

2: All other DS
Undergrad

3: Non-DS
undergraduate

4: Doctoral-professional

practice

5: Postbacc. non-DS

6: Postbacc. other

seeking

7: Masters

8: Specialist

Load

full-
time

part-
time

full-
time

part-
time

full-
time

part-
time

full-
time

full-
time

part-
time

full-
time

part-
time

full-
time

part-
time

full-
time

part-
time

legal

Residence | Campus

In-state

out-state

In-state

out-state

In-state

out-state

In-state

out-state

In-state

out-state

In-state

out-state

In-state

out-state

In-state

out-state

In-state

out-state

In-state

out-state

In-state

out-state

In-state

out-state

In-state

out-state

In-state

out-state

In-state

out-state

On

Head
Count
331

115

25

2,864

441

1,030

87
49

21
148

23
73

109

61

334

106
898

122
34
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On
Campus
Credit
Hours

4,899.0

1,701.0

187.0

41.0

39,689.0

6,404.0

6,878.0

605.0

635.0

280.0

699.0

93.0

1,337.0

2,048.0
37.0

34.0

398.0

24.0

41.0

280.0

43.0

3,194.0

1,037.0

4,843.0

612.0

345.0

45.0
80.0

Fall 2025

Off

Campus

Head
Count

440

7,181

Off Total
Campus Head
Credit count
Hours
331

115

25

2,864

441

1,030

87

6,206.0 489

41.0 24

35,758.0 7,329

94.0 37
73

109

61

334

106
898

122
34

18

Total Credit
Hours

4,899.0

1,701.0

187.0

41.0

39,689.0

6,404.0

6,878.0

605.0

6,841.0

321.0

36,457.0

187.0

1,337.0

2,048.0
37.0

34.0

398.0

24.0

41.0

18.0
280.0

43.0

3,194.0

1,037.0

4,843.0

612.0

345.0

45.0
80.0

18.0

On
Campus
FTE

326.6

113.4

125

2.7

2,645.9

426.9
458.5

40.3

42.3

18.7

46.6

6.2

73.0

109.0

3.1

2.8

33.2

2.0

34

1.5

233

3.6
266.2

86.4

403.6

51.0

28.8

3.8
6.7

1.5

Off Total
Campus FTE
FTE

326.6

113.4

12,5

2.7

2,645.9

426.9
458.5

40.3

413.7 456.1

2.7 214

2,383.9 | 2,430.5

6.3 12.5

73.0

109.0

3.1

2.8

33.2

2.0

3.4

1.5
233

3.6
266.2

86.4

403.6

51.0

28.8

3.8
6.7

1.5



Level Load legal On On Off Off Total Total Credit On Off Total

Residence | Campus Campus Campus Campus Head Hours Campus | Campus FTE
Head Credit Head Credit count FTE FTE
Count Hours Count Hours
9: Doctoral- full-  In-state 65 372.0 . . 65 372.0 31.0 . 31.0
research/scholarship time
out-state 75 484.0 . . 75 484.0 40.3 . 40.3
part- | In-state 234 1,112.0 . . 234 1,112.0 92.7 . 92.7
time
out-state 75 374.0 . . 75 374.0 31.2 . 31.2
10: Unclassified part- | In-state 4 14.0 . . 4 14.0 1.2 . 1.2
Graduate time
out-state 1 3.0 . . 1 3.0 0.3 . 0.3

7,466 78,904.0 7,638 42,099.0 15,104 121,003.0 5,440.1 2,806.6 8,246.7



DHEO02-4: Enroliment by Current Legal Residence

legal On On Off Off Total Head count | Total Credit Hours On Off Total
Residence | Campus | Campus Credit Hours | Campus | Campus Credit Hours Campus | Campus FTE
Head Head FTE FTE
Count Count
In-state 6,257 65,040.0 7,621 41,964.0 13,878 107,004.0 4,498.5  2,797.6 | 7,296.1
out-state 1,209 13,864.0 17 135.0 1,226 13,999.0 941.6 9.0 950.6

7,466 78,904.0 7,638 42,099.0 15,104 121,003.0 54401 2,806.6 8,246.7



DHEO02-4: Enroliment by Course Load

Load On On Off Off Total Head count | Total Credit Hours On Off Total
Campus | Campus Credit Hours | Campus A Campus Credit Hours Campus | Campus FTE
Head Head FTE FTE
Count Count
full-time 4,634 62,600.0 443 6,247.0 5,077 68,847.0 4,223.1 416.5 | 4,639.6
part-time = 2,832 16,304.0 7,195 35,852.0 10,027 52,156.0 1,217.0 = 2,390.1 @ 3,607.1

7,466 78,904.0 7,638 42,099.0 15,104 121,003.0 5,440.1 = 2,806.6 8,246.7



