## University of Missouri-St. Louis DHE02-4 Supplement to IPEDS EF, Fall Enrollment Form Fall 2025

Level	Load	legal Residence	On Campus Head Count	On Campus Credit Hours	Off Campus Head Count	Off Campus Credit Hours	Total Head count	Total Credit Hours	On Campus FTE	Off Campus FTE	Total FTE
1: First-time DS freshmen	full- time	In-state	331	4,899.0			331	4,899.0	326.6		326.6
		out-state	115	1,701.0			115	1,701.0	113.4		113.4
	part- time	In-state	25	187.0			25	187.0	12.5		12.5
		out-state	8	41.0		·	8	41.0	2.7		2.7
2: All other DS Undergrad	full- time	In-state	2,864	39,689.0			2,864	39,689.0	2,645.9		2,645.9
		out-state	441	6,404.0			441	6,404.0	426.9		426.9
	part- time	In-state	1,030	6,878.0			1,030	6,878.0	458.5		458.5
		out-state	87	605.0			87	605.0	40.3		40.3
3: Non-DS undergraduate	full- time	In-state	49	635.0	440	6,206.0	489	6,841.0	42.3	413.7	456.1
		out-state	21	280.0	3	41.0	24	321.0	18.7	2.7	21.4
	part- time	In-state	148	699.0	7,181	35,758.0	7,329	36,457.0	46.6	2,383.9	2,430.5
		out-state	23	93.0	14	94.0	37	187.0	6.2	6.3	12.5
4: Doctoral-professional practice	full- time	In-state	73	1,337.0			73	1,337.0	73.0		73.0
		out-state	109	2,048.0			109	2,048.0	109.0		109.0
5: Postbacc. non-DS	full- time	In-state	4	37.0			4	37.0	3.1		3.1
		out-state	3	34.0		·	3	34.0	2.8		2.8
	part- time	In-state	81	398.0			81	398.0	33.2		33.2
		out-state	4	24.0		·	4	24.0	2.0		2.0
6: Postbacc. other seeking	full- time	In-state	4	41.0			4	41.0	3.4		3.4
		out-state	2	18.0		·	2	18.0	1.5		1.5
	part- time	In-state	61	280.0			61	280.0	23.3		23.3
		out-state	9	43.0			9	43.0	3.6		3.6
7: Masters	full- time	In-state	334	3,194.0			334	3,194.0	266.2		266.2
		out-state	106	1,037.0		·	106	1,037.0	86.4		86.4
	part- time	In-state	898	4,843.0			898	4,843.0	403.6		403.6
		out-state	122	612.0			122	612.0	51.0		51.0
8: Specialist	full- time	In-state	34	345.0	-		34	345.0	28.8		28.8
		out-state	4	45.0			4	45.0	3.8		3.8
	part- time	In-state	18	80.0			18	80.0	6.7		6.7
		out-state	4	18.0			4	18.0	1.5		1.5

Level	Load	legal Residence	On Campus Head Count	On Campus Credit Hours	Off Campus Head Count	Off Campus Credit Hours	Total Head count	Total Credit Hours	On Campus FTE	Off Campus FTE	Total FTE
9: Doctoral- research/scholarship	full- time	In-state	65	372.0	-		65	372.0	31.0	-	31.0
		out-state	75	484.0			75	484.0	40.3		40.3
	part- time	In-state	234	1,112.0	-		234	1,112.0	92.7	-	92.7
		out-state	75	374.0			75	374.0	31.2		31.2
10: Unclassified Graduate	part- time	In-state	4	14.0			4	14.0	1.2		1.2
		out-state	1	3.0			1	3.0	0.3		0.3
			7,466	78,904.0	7,638	42,099.0	15,104	121,003.0	5,440.1	2,806.6	8,246.7

## DHE02-4: Enrollment by Current Legal Residence

legal Residence	On Campus Head Count	On Campus Credit Hours	Off Campus Head Count	Off Campus Credit Hours	Total Head count	Total Credit Hours	On Campus FTE	Off Campus FTE	Total FTE
In-state	6,257	65,040.0	7,621	41,964.0	13,878	107,004.0	4,498.5	2,797.6	7,296.1
out-state	1,209	13,864.0	17	135.0	1,226	13,999.0	941.6	9.0	950.6
	7,466	78,904.0	7,638	42,099.0	15,104	121,003.0	5,440.1	2,806.6	8,246.7

## **DHE02-4: Enrollment by Course Load**

Load	On Campus Head Count	On Campus Credit Hours	Off Campus Head Count	Off Campus Credit Hours	Total Head count	Total Credit Hours	On Campus FTE	Off Campus FTE	Total FTE
full-time	4,634	62,600.0	443	6,247.0	5,077	68,847.0	4,223.1	416.5	4,639.6
part-time	2,832	16,304.0	7,195	35,852.0	10,027	52,156.0	1,217.0	2,390.1	3,607.1
	7,466	78,904.0	7,638	42,099.0	15,104	121,003.0	5,440.1	2,806.6	8,246.7